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Wed, July 3:       7:00 pm Chancel Choir   
Thurs, July 4:     Happy 4th of July! Church office is closed. 
Sun, July 7:  9:30 am  Sunday School 
    10:30 am Worship 
Wed, July 10:       7:00 pm Chancel Choir   
Sun, July 14:    9:30 am  Sunday School 
                        10:30 am  Worship 
Wed, July 17:       7:00 pm Chancel Choir   

Our Mission:  
Jesus said,  “Go, and make disciples of all nations…” 

                                                           Matthew 28: 18-20. 
Founded 1868 

Sun,  July 21:        9:30 am   Sunday School           
                  10:30 am   Worship 
Wed, July 24:       7:00 pm Chancel Choir   
Thurs, July 25:     6:00 pm The CALL—Fellowship Hall 
Sat, July 27:     Vacation Bible School 
Sun, July 28:   9:30 am  Sunday School 
    10:30 am  Worship 
Wed, July 31:       7:00 pm Chancel Choir   

 
Social Activity Committee 

Shelia Patterson and Gary & Meagan Padgett; Paige Relyea,  
T. Buie, Christina Boyd, David Richard Boyd, Suzette Boyd, Stephanie Cotten,  
Steve & Danita Cotten, Brandon & Mandy Cotten, Chandler Boyd-Mathews 

 
 

July Birthdays 
Jeff Denman, J. D. Gunnell (1), Ryan Holbert (2), Carl Crawley, Trevor Meadors (5),  

Margaret Cazort (7), Jessica Smith, Laura Essex (8), David Hornbeck (10), David Richard Boyd, 
Will Storey (11), Cassie Neukam (14) Jess Essex (15), Terri Patton (16), Presley Denton (20),  

Courtny Barnett (21) Kinsey Everett, Claude Jenkins (24), Marj Jenkins (25), Pat Lumsden (27) 
Amanda Helms (28), Meg Boyd (29), Jerry Rodgers (30) 

 
 

Our Prayers 
Dixie Alter, Edna Bennett, Corita Boyd, Sherry Boyd, Rufus T. Buie, Jr., Sammy Cotner,  

Norma Jean Counce, Sam DeBerry,  Carla Dotson, George Dulin, Bytha Dulin, Mavis Ferguson, 
Vida Gordon, Clarence & Dottie Gunnell, Keitha Hood, Claude Jenkins,  Mark Jones,  

Paula Keffer, Michael Leyva, Larry Martineau,  Kay Mitchell, Gary Morris, Jeff Moyer,  
Carol Ann Nolley, JoAlla Nutt, Gerry Perry, Johnny Purdy, Sonya Rieves, Belvia Rodgers,  
Cathy Shepherd, Brian Shook, Mary Ellen Span, Kenlee St. John, Glenn & Barbara Stroh,  

Larry Thompson, Janet Vanderford, B. T. Wallace, Jack Williams  

 

Vacation Bible School  
Saturday, July 27 


